(2) Up to $166,000 in Item 5225-301-0001, Budget Act of 2019 as follows:
(5) 0003208-San Quentin State Prison, San Quentin: Cognitive

Behavioral Treatment Space
(a) Working drawings

Government Code Section 15820.913 

“(a) The SPWB may issue up to seven hundred forty million four hundred forty-five 

thousand three hundred ninety-seven dollars (740,445,397) in revenue bonds, notes, or 

bond anticipation notes, pursuant to Chapter 5 of Part 10b of Division 3 of Title 2 

(commencing with Section 15830) to finance the acquisition, design, or construction, 

and a reasonable construction reserve, of approved local jail facilities described in